Subject:  South Carolina First Steps to School Readiness Sublease of 632 Rosewood Drive, Suites A-C, Columbia, SC
3. Summary Background Information:

The South Carolina First Steps to School Readiness (Agency) requests approval to continue to sublease
fifteen thousand nine hundred fifty (15,950) square feet of office & warehouse space in Columbia from 
Precoat Mezanine, LLC. This sublease will continue to provide outreach support for the Agency. The 
Agency has been at this location since 2021. Their current lease at this location is at a rate of $15.24 per

[...]

Sublease payments will be funded through state 
appropriations.  

No option to purchase the property is included in the sublease. 

4. What is the JBRC asked to do?  Approve the proposed three-year and one day sublease for South
Carolina First Steps to School Readiness of fifteen thousand nine hundred fifty (15,950) square feet of
office space at 632 Rosewood Drive, Suites A-C in Columbia from Precoat Mezanine, LLC.

5. What is recommendation of the submitting agency involved Approve the proposed three-year
and one day sublease for South Carolina First Steps to School Readiness of fifteen thousand nine

[...]

Ashlie Lancaster, Director 

2. Subject:  SC School for the Deaf and Blind Lease of 101 Executive Center Drive, Suites 110 & 120, Columbia, SC  
3. Summary Background Information: 

The SC School for the Deaf and Blind (Agency) requests approval to continue to lease six thousand nine 
hundred thirty-seven (6,937) square feet of office space at 101 Executive Center Drive in Columbia from 
BV DRP Synergy II Owner, LLC. The Agency has been located at this space since 1985. The current 
lease is at a rate of $16.88 per square foot, and it expires on March 31, 2026.

[...]

Lease payments will be funded through State 
Appropriations.  

No option to purchase the property is included in the lease.  

4. What is the JBRC asked to do?  Approve the proposed ten-year lease for the SC School for the 

Deaf and Blind of six thousand nine hundred thirty-seven (6,937) square feet of office space at 101 
Executive Center Drive, Suites 110 & 120 in Columbia from BV DRP Synergy II Owner, LLC 

5. What is recommendation of the submitting agency involved Approve the proposed ten-year 
lease for the SC School for the Deaf and Blind of six thousand nine hundred thirty-seven (6,937)

[...]

Ashlie Lancaster, Director 

2. Subject:  Medical University of South Carolina Lease of 125 Doughty Street, Suites 100-190, Charleston, SC 
3. Summary Background Information: 

The Medical University of South Carolina (Agency) requests approval to continue to lease eleven thousand 
four hundred ninety-four (11,494) square feet of office space in Charleston from Roper MOB, LLC. This lease 
will continue to provide support for the MUSC Department of Psychiatry including Addiction Sciences, 
College of Medicine and the South Carolina Clinical Translational Research Institute (SCCTR).

[...]

Lease payments will be funded through Institutional Commitment 
Funds for SCCTR.  

No option to purchase the property is included in the lease. 

4. What is the JBRC asked to do?  Approve the proposed five-year lease for the Medical University 

of South Carolina of eleven thousand four hundred ninety-four (11,494) square feet of office space at 
125 Doughty Street in Charleston from Roper MOB, LLC.  

5. What is recommendation of the submitting agency involved Approve the five-year lease for 
the Medical University of South Carolina of eleven thousand four hundred ninety-four (11,494) 
square feet of office space at 125 Doughty Street in Charleston from Roper MOB, LLC.  

6.  List of Supporting Documents: 
 (a) Letter from Agency 
 (b) Private Participant Disclosure 
 (c) Map and Street View of Premises 

35

36

[...]

Lease payments will be funded through parking 
revenue.  

No option to purchase the property is included in the lease. 

4. What is the JBRC asked to do?  Approve the proposed five-year lease term inclusive of options for 

the Medical University of South Carolina of one thousand one hundred forty-three (1,143) parking 
spaces at the Fishburne-Hagood lot in Charleston from the City of Charleston.  

5. What is recommendation of the submitting agency involved Approve the proposed five-year 
lease term inclusive of options for the Medical University of South Carolina of one thousand one 
hundred forty-three (1,143) parking spaces at the Fishburne-Hagood lot in Charleston from the City 
of Charleston.  

6.  List of Supporting Documents: 
 (a) Letter from Agency 
 (b) Map and Street view of Premises 

MUSC Real Estate Management Group 
Real Estate Services - Leasing